Certificate of Compliance
This certificate is issued for the following:
ZO SERIES NOZZLES IN CONFIGURATIONS OF  1250 GAL/MIN (4732 L/MIN), 1500 GAL/MIN (5678
L/MIN), 1750 GAL/MIN (6624 L/MIN), 2000 GAL/MIN (7570 L/MIN), or 2500 GAL/MIN (9463 L/MIN) AT 100
PSI (7 BAR)
Prepared for:
Task Force Tips Inc
3701 Innovation Way

following information:
 Name of manufacturer
 Model designation
 Rated pressure
 Flow rate
 Straight stream and spray pattern settings, with directional arrows (applicable to nozzles)
 FM Approval mark
V REMARKS
5.1 Installations shall comply with the latest edition the manufacturer’s design, installation, operation
and maintenance manual.
5.2 The manufacturing facility is subject to quarterly follow-up audit inspections.  The facility and
quality control procedures in place have been determined to be sufficient to manufacture product
identical to that examined and tested, as detailed in this report.
VI FACILITIES AND PROCEDURES AUDIT
6.1 The system described in this report is FM Approved only when manufactured at the following
location:
Task Force Tips
3701 Innovation Way
Valparaiso, IN 46383
6.2 The location specified in Section 6.1 of this report is audited as part of the FM Approvals
facilities and procedures audit (F&PA) program on a quarterly basis.
FM APPROVALS
PROJECT ID: 3045707
Page 7 of 8
VII MANUFACTURERS RESPONSIBILITIES
7.1 Documentation considered critical to this Approval is on file at FM Approvals and listed in
Section VIII, Documentation, of this report.  No changes of any nature shall be implemented
unless notice of the proposed change has been provided to, and written authorization obtained
from, FM Approvals.  The Approved Product Revision Report, Form 797, must be forwarded to
FM Approvals as notice of proposed changes.
7.2 As part of the Approval requirements, FM Approvals requires assurance that subsequent
equipment produced will present the same quality and reliability as the specified samples
examined.  The manufacturer shall maintain a Quality Assurance program, which includes as a
minimum: incoming, in process, and final inspection and testing, equipment calibration, and
drawing change control.
7.3 Task Force Tips must provide design, installation, operation, and maintenance instructions with
each FM Approved product.
VIII DOCUMENTATION
8.1 The following drawings describe the Task Force Tips Monsoon Monitor, Hurricane Monitor, and
ZO Nozzles, and are filed under original project identification numbers, as identified in Section
1.1.
8.2 Monsoon Monitor Drawings
Drawing No. Revision Level Drawing Title
LIY-200 10 Monsoon Assembly
Y4310A-2 5 Upper Segment Alum - Machined
Y4311-2 0 Upper Segment 2.5" Outlet - Machined
8.3 Hurricane Monitor Drawings
Drawing No. Revision Level Drawing Title
LIX-300 14 Hurricane Assembly
X330NJ-2 14 Elbow Aluminum 2.5"NH - Turning
X335 8 Elbow Vane - Cutting Detail
X336 6 Large "H" Insert - Blank
X337 6 Small "H" Insert - Blank
X339-R 0 Elbow Aluminum 2.5"
X339NJ-1 1 Elbow Alum 2.5"NH - Hardcoat
X339NJ-2 1 Elbow Alum 2.5NH - Machined
X320 28 BIG BEND ALUMINUM - MACHINED
X333NJ 1 ELBOW ALUM 2.5NH - MACHINED
X806 2 BELL/BIG BEND HURRICANE - POWDERCOAT
X339NJ 2 Elbow Alum 2.5"NH Amer Red - Powdercoat
FM APPROVALS
PROJECT ID: 3045707
Page 8 of 8
8.4 ZO Nozzle Drawings
Drawing No. Revision Level Drawing Title
ZFM732-2 0 BAFFLE K=150 & K=125 - LASER